New Reference Pressure Recorder
It’s a fi eld calibrator that can display data graphically on
a high resolution screen.
No need to stop a test to analyze data on a PC.
Live data can be displayed graphically, with the ability
to zoom into specifi c events, or zoom out to get
a big picture of your test.
There’s never been anything like this!

• mA/V/ Switch Test
• Temperature
HOW TO ORDER
Part Number
Product ID — Power —
Module:
Upper4 —
Module:
Lower4
BARO Module?
NV 4AA
PM PM No:  (omit)
MA205 MA205 Yes:  -BARO
RTD100 RTD100
SAMPLE PART NUMBERS
NV-4AA-30PSI-3KPSI-BARO . . . nVision with 30 PSI pressure module (upper) and 3000 PSI pressure module (lower) with BARO module option
NV-4AA-RTD100-10KPSI . . . . . . . nVision with RTD100 Tempererature module (upper) and 10 000 PSI pressure module (lower)
4 If ordering a nVision or nVision lab with only one module installed, please enter "BNKPLT" in the empty module slot
5 Warning: Do not install two MA20 modules simultaneously.  Permanent damage may occur.
Four 2mm jacks
CURRENT , VOLTAGE & SWITCH TEST
Current & Voltage Measurement: mA/V Module (P/N: MA20):
 Intended for use with a 4-20mA loop measurement. This module is also capable of measuring supply
voltages and has an auxiliary fi xed output for use in switch open/closure testing. Each MA20 module comes
with a super fl exible silicone test lead kit (P/N 3952).
Current (mA) Input Voltage (VDC) Input
Accuracy ±(0.015% of rdg + 0.002mA) Accuracy ±(0.015% of rdg + 0.002 VDC)
Range 0 to 55mA Range 0 to 28VDC
Max Allowable Current 93.3mA Max Allowable Voltage 30VDC
Resolution 0.001mA or 0.00% Resolution 0.001VDC
Units mA, % 4-20 Units VDC
Input Resistance <17.2 Ω
Switch TestVoltage Burden @ 20mA <0.35V
HART Resistance 250 Ω Switch Type Dry Contact
WARNING:
ATEX and IECEx certifi cation does not allow the installation of two MA20 modules simultaneously in hazardous atmosphere
M8 connector
cable or terminal
block. Works with
2-, 3-, or 4-wire
RTDs.
TEMPERATURE
Temperature Measurement: RTD Module (P/N: RTD100):
Calibrated for Pt100 RTD / PRT (100 Ohms at 0°C Platinum Resistance Temperature Detector) sensors
conforming to DIN/IEC 60751 (or IEC751) with US, Euro or Lab calibration curves. An RTD is not included, but
each RTD100 includes P/N 3953 RTD Connection Kit.
Resistance Input
Range 0 – 400 Ohms range for use with 100 Ohm PRTs
Resolution 0.01 Ω
Accuracy ± (0.015% of rdg + 0.02 Ω)
Display °C, K, °F, R, Ω
TCRs 0.003850 Ω/Ω/°C (IEC 60751), 0.003911 Ω/Ω/°C (US Industrial Std), 0.003926 Ω/Ω/°C
Wiring 2-, 3-, 4-wire support
7/16-20 MP
CPF Connection
PRESSURE
Pressure Measurement: See PRESSURE MEASUREMENT, PART NUMBER, & UNITS/RESOLUTION for part number scheme
Pressure Modules: These pressure modules come in a myriad of pressure ranges to meet your needs.
All specifi cations are “of Reading” to get the most out of your pressure measurement. HIP and Autoclave
Engineers 1/4” medium pressure fi ttings adapt with the new Crystal Pressure Fitting (CPF) line of products.
Accuracy
30% to 100% of Full Scale ±(0.025% of Reading),  ±(0.05% of Reading), or  ±(0.1% of Reading)6
0 to 30% of Full Scale ±(0.0075% of Full Scale),  ±(0.015% of Full Scale), or  ±(0.03% of Full Scale)
Vacuum
For 300PSI, 30BAR, 3MPA, 30KG and lower pressure modules
0 to -99.9 kPa (-14.5 PSIG): ±(0.06% of Full Scale)(typical),